
Bowling Green (8-15) -vs- Northern Ill. (14-8)
3/27/2026 at DeKalb, Ill.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carrson Sova (1-2)
Loss: Josh Loren (0-1)
Save: Titus Lotz (1)
HBP: Ethan Stade, Carrson Sova, Titus Lotz, Blake Gaskey, Matt Tarr
PB: Ivan Dahlberg (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shane Cannon First: Dominick Longbucco Third Base: Erik Turngren 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 132   Weather: 44, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bowling Green 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 7 0
Northern Ill. 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 10 1

Bowling Green 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Seidel 2b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carter Mottice cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
TJ Takats lf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Andrew DiLodovico c 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
    Alex Laird pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper McKenzie c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Mitta 1b 4 1 1 1 0 3 0
Lance Vickers dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brayden Curlis 3b 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
Griffin Scheiderer ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Zack Horky rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Ethan Stade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carrson Sova p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Titus Lotz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 7 5 1 8 6

2B: Carter Mottice (1); TJ Takats (1); Andrew DiLodovico (2);
Anthony Mitta (1); Brayden Curlis (1)
SH: Carter Mottice (1)
SB: Alex Laird (1)
HBP: Sam Seidel (1); Lance Vickers (1)
DP: 1

Northern Ill. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Charlie Parcell cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Cole Smith 2b 4 0 2 1 1 0 2
Caden Robertson dh 4 0 0 1 0 3 0
Gavin Baldwin 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Ivan Dahlberg c 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Will Couchman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marcus Romero rf 5 2 2 0 0 2 3
Vinny Spotofora 3b 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Cooper Cohn lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Wyatt Wawro lf 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Nolan Sandee ss 4 1 3 0 1 1 2
Danny Cihocki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Gaskey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Loren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Tarr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Bassi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 10 4 5 13 14

2B: Nolan Sandee (1)
SB: Will Couchman (1); Marcus Romero (2); Wyatt Wawro (1)
HBP: Charlie Parcell (1); Caden Robertson (1); Gavin Baldwin (1);
Ivan Dahlberg (1)
E: Nolan Sandee (1)

Bowling Green IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Stade 5.0 7 3 3 2 8 0 0 2 0 21 25 4 2 94
Carrson Sova (W, 1-2) 3.0 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 12 15 6 0 56
Titus Lotz (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 22
Totals 10 4 4 5 13 0 0 4 0 36 45 11 2 172

Northern Ill. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Danny Cihocki 7.0 4 2 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 26 26 6 9 98
Blake Gaskey 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 12
Josh Loren (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
Matt Tarr 0.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 14
Nick Bassi 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 10
Totals 7 5 5 1 8 0 0 2 0 34 38 9 10 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bowling Green - Top of 1st BGS NIU
Sam Seidel fouled out to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Carter Mottice grounded out to p (1-2 KBF). 0 0
TJ Takats popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 1st BGS NIU
Charlie Parcell singled to first base (3-2 SBFBBF). 0 0
Cole Smith singled to third base (1-1 BK); Charlie Parcell advanced to second. 0 0
Caden Robertson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Gavin Baldwin walked (3-2 SBKBBB); Cole Smith advanced to second; Charlie Parcell advanced to third. 0 0
Ivan Dahlberg flied into double play lf to 2b (1-2 KKB); Cole Smith out on the play. 0 0

Bowling Green - Top of 2nd BGS NIU
Andrew DiLodovico doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 0 0
Anthony Mitta doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KKB); Andrew DiLodovico scored. 1 0
Lance Vickers flied out to lf to left center (0-0); Anthony Mitta advanced to third. 1 0
Brayden Curlis reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second, RBI (3-0 BBB); Anthony Mitta
scored. 2 0
Griffin Scheiderer grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBBF); Brayden Curlis advanced to third. 2 0
Zack Horky grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBS). 2 0

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 2nd BGS NIU
Marcus Romero struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 2 0
Vinny Spotofora struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 2 0
Cooper Cohn struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 2 0

Bowling Green - Top of 3rd BGS NIU
Sam Seidel fouled out to 3b (3-2 FKFFBBB). 2 0
Carter Mottice doubled down the rf line (0-0). 2 0
TJ Takats struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 2 0
Andrew DiLodovico struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBFS). 2 0

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 3rd BGS NIU
Nolan Sandee doubled to left center (0-2 KK). 2 0
Charlie Parcell popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Cole Smith singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BKB); Nolan Sandee scored. 2 1
Caden Robertson struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 2 1
Gavin Baldwin hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 2 1
Ivan Dahlberg walked (3-1 BBBKB); Gavin Baldwin advanced to second; Cole Smith advanced to third. 2 1
Marcus Romero flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 2 1

Bowling Green - Top of 4th BGS NIU
Anthony Mitta struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBFFBS). 2 1
Lance Vickers grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBSKB). 2 1
Brayden Curlis doubled down the lf line (2-1 BBK). 2 1
Griffin Scheiderer grounded out to p (0-1 K). 2 1

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 4th BGS NIU
Vinny Spotofora grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KSF). 2 1
Cooper Cohn struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 2 1



Nolan Sandee singled to catcher (0-1 K). 2 1
Charlie Parcell hit by pitch (1-0 H); Nolan Sandee advanced to second. 2 1
Cole Smith reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Charlie Parcell out at second ss to 2b. 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bowling Green - Top of 5th BGS NIU
Zack Horky struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 1
Sam Seidel grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 1
Carter Mottice fouled out to 3b (1-1 SB). 2 1

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 5th BGS NIU
Caden Robertson struck out looking (2-2 BFFBFK). 2 1
Gavin Baldwin popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB). 2 1
Ivan Dahlberg struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 1

Bowling Green - Top of 6th BGS NIU
TJ Takats flied out to ss to left center (0-0). 2 1
Andrew DiLodovico grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1
Anthony Mitta struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKFBS). 2 1

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 6th BGS NIU
Marcus Romero singled to center field (1-2 KBF). 2 1
Marcus Romero stole second. 2 1
Vinny Spotofora singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KS); Marcus Romero scored. 2 2
Carrson Sova to p for Ethan Stade. 2 2
Wyatt Wawro pinch hit for Cooper Cohn. 2 2
Wyatt Wawro struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 2
Nolan Sandee singled to right field (1-1 FB); Vinny Spotofora advanced to second. 2 2
Charlie Parcell flied out to cf (1-2 KFFB). 2 2
Cole Smith walked (3-2 KBSBBB); Nolan Sandee advanced to second; Vinny Spotofora advanced to third. 2 2
Caden Robertson hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BBKH); Cole Smith advanced to second; Nolan Sandee advanced to
third; Vinny Spotofora scored. 2 3
Gavin Baldwin struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 3

Bowling Green - Top of 7th BGS NIU
Wyatt Wawro to lf. 2 3
Lance Vickers grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 3
Brayden Curlis struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 2 3
Griffin Scheiderer grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 2 3

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 7th BGS NIU
Ivan Dahlberg flied out to rf (0-0). 2 3
Marcus Romero singled to third base (1-1 SB). 2 3
Vinny Spotofora popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 3
Marcus Romero stole second. 2 3
Wyatt Wawro singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Marcus Romero scored. 2 4
Wyatt Wawro stole second. 2 4
Nolan Sandee walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 2 4
Charlie Parcell struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 4

Bowling Green - Top of 8th BGS NIU
Blake Gaskey to p for Danny Cihocki. 2 4
Zack Horky walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 2 4
Sam Seidel hit by pitch (2-2 KBFFFH); Zack Horky advanced to second. 2 4



Josh Loren to p for Blake Gaskey. 2 4
Carter Mottice grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Sam Seidel advanced to second; Zack Horky advanced to
third. 2 4
TJ Takats doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Sam Seidel scored; Zack Horky scored. 4 4
Matt Tarr to p for Josh Loren. 4 4
Andrew DiLodovico doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); TJ Takats scored. 5 4
Alex Laird pinch ran for Andrew DiLodovico. 5 4
Anthony Mitta struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 5 4
Lance Vickers hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 4
Lance Vickers advanced to second on a passed ball; Alex Laird stole third. 5 4
Brayden Curlis struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 5 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 8th BGS NIU
Cooper McKenzie to c for Alex Laird. 5 4
Cole Smith popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 5 4
Caden Robertson flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 5 4
Gavin Baldwin flied out to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 5 4

Bowling Green - Top of 9th BGS NIU
Nick Bassi to p for Matt Tarr. 5 4
Griffin Scheiderer flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 4
Zack Horky singled up the middle (0-1 S). 5 4
Sam Seidel flied out to cf (0-0). 5 4
Carter Mottice lined out to ss (1-2 KFFB). 5 4

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 9th BGS NIU
Titus Lotz to p for Carrson Sova. 5 4
Ivan Dahlberg hit by pitch (3-1 BSBH). 5 4
Will Couchman pinch ran for Ivan Dahlberg. 5 4
Marcus Romero struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 4
Vinny Spotofora flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 5 4
Will Couchman stole second. 5 4
Wyatt Wawro walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 5 4
Nolan Sandee struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 5 4


